



ALBANY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Steven T. Longo, Executive Director

DATE: June 21 2017

RE: June 20, 2017 Teleconference call - questions and answers

The following questions were asked during yesterday's teleconference call:

1. What is the total # of Tax Credit Files to review? **Answer: 849**
2. Are the files just for Tax Credit Units or is it a combination of Tax Credit and Public Housing? **Answer: The units are a combination of straight tax credit units, tax credit units with public housing subsidy, and tax credit units that are occupied by voucher holders (both PBV and TBV).**
3. Can this work be done remotely? **Answer: Yes, this work is to be done remotely.**

Peter Chiarella
Purchasing Agent